(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120) Date of Notification Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) 06/05/2019 Plaza Road Coop Check No. 1514 Agencies Notified Type Notification Street Address 1500 - 1558 Plaza Road **EPA** П Initial DEP X X City, State, Zip Code Amended 2019 Fair Lawn, New Jersey 07410 DOL Amendment # 2 Emergency (including Name of Contact X DOH justification) Telephone Number □ DCA C Colon c/o Maxons Cancellation 973-388-67070S CONTROL & **HICENSING** FACILITY INFORMATION Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4) APT Condo Building School (K-12) Street Address Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) 15-00 Plaza Road Other (i.e. private & commercial buildings, homes, etc.) City (5) Square Feet # of Floors Blda. Aae Fair Lawn, New Jersey 07410 20,000 50+ County (6) County Code (7) Current Use (Prior if being demolished) Bergen (STATE USE ONLY) Apt/Condo Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Abatement Contractor (9) Garden State Environmental Lilich Corporation Street Address Street Address 500 South Broad Street 246 Union Boulevard City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Glen Rock, New Jersey 07452 Totowa, New Jersey 07512 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone No Telephone No. License No. Bruce Wolf 201-652-1119 973-225-8400 01104 Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor 06/03/2019 06/24/2019 Iris Environmental Laboratories, LLC Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check Only One) Street Address 2333 Route 22 West Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours City, State, Zip Code Union, NJ 07083 ☐ Other - Describe: Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ≥3 sf or ≥3 If Renovation Full Containment with Negative Pressure ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Demolition Mini-Enclosure X Glove Bag Procedure / Limited Containment & Tent Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Amount Is Location Abatement (Specify Туре Normally Location of Description of SF of LF) Used Solely by Asbestos-Containing Material Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) (i.e. Maintenance/ (ACM) TO BE ABATED Encapsulate thermal systems insulation, surfacing, Enclosure Custodial Staff? Remova Repair In VAT, or (12)Facility other miscellaneous) (13)Yes No N/A Basement Under Apt 1548 A Next to Laundry Air Cell Insulation 150 LF X Basement Under Apt 1548 B Next to Laundry Air Cell Insulation 150 LF X Basement Under Apt 1554 A Air Cell Insulation 325 LF X Basement Under Apt 1554 B Air Cell Insulation 325LF X Basement Under Apt 1510 A Air Cell Insulation 485 LF X Rasement Under Ant 1504 A Air Cell Insulation 185 LF X Basement Under Apt 1504 B Air Cell Insulation 185 IF Apt 1550B Living/Dining Room Air Cell Insulation 20 LF Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Cubic Yards Name of Registered Landfill Hauler ID No. of Waste Lilich Corporation 18724 40 Fairless Landfill City, State Disposal Date City, State Totowa, New Jersey 06/24/2019 Morrisville, PA Completed by Signature Date Adriana Olejarova President W 06/05/2019

State of New Jersey
NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120) Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) Check-No.-1494 Plaza Road Coop 05/28/2019 W Street Address Type Notification Agencies Notified 1500 - 1558 Plaza Road Initial □ EPA City, State, Zip Code Amended JUN 1 0 2019 X DEP X Fair Lawn, New Jersey 07410 Amendment #_ [☑ DOL Emergency (including Telephone Number Name of Contact iustification) IXI DOH 973-338-6707 C Colon c/o Maxons Cancellation ☐ DCA **FACILITY INFORMATION** Type of Facility (4) Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) APT Condo Building □ School (K-12) ☐ Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Street Address ☑ Other (i.e. private & commercial buildings, homes, etc.) 15-00 Plaza Road Bldg. Age # of Floors Square Feet City (5) 50+ 20,000 Fair Lawn, New Jersey 07410 Current Use (Prior if being demolished) County Code (7) County (6) (STATE USE ONLY) Apt/Condo Bergen Name of Abatement Contractor (9) Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No. Lilich Corporation Garden State Environmental Street Address Street Address 246 Union Boulevard 500 South Broad Street City, State, Zip Code Totowa, New Jersey 07512 City, State, Zip Code Glen Rock, New Jersey 07452 License No. Telephone No. Telephone No Project Manager for Monitoring Firm 01104 973-225-8400 201-652-1119 Bruce Wolf Name of OSHA Monitor Scheduled Completion Date (11) Start Date (10) Iris Environmental Laboratories, LLC 06/03/2019 06/24/2019 Street Address Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check Only One) 2333 Route 22 West ☑ Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours City, State, Zip Code Union, NJ 07083 ☐ Other - Describe: Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) ☐ Full Containment with Negative Pressure Renovation ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf Mini-Enclosure Demolition ≥ 160 sf or ≥ 260 lf Glove Bag Procedure / Limited Containment &Tent X Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Amount Abatement Is Location (Specify Туре Normally SF of LF) Description of Location of Used Solely by Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) (i.e. Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) Encapsulate Maintenance/ Enclosure thermal systems insulation, surfacing, Remova Repair TO BE ABATED Custodial Staff? VAT, or In Facility (12)other miscellaneous) (13)N/A Yes No 150 LF Air Cell Insulation X Basement Under Apt 1548 A Next to Laundry 150 LF X Air Cell Insulation Basement Under Apt 1548 B Next to Laundry 325 IF X Air Cell Insulation Basement Under Apt 1554 A 325LF X Air Cell Insulation Basement Under Apt 1554 B Air Cell Insulation 485 LF Basement Under Apt 1510 A X 185 LF Air Cell Insulation Basement Under Apt 1504 A 185 LF

Air Cell Insulation Basement Under Apt 1504 B Name of Registered Landfill NJDEP Waste Cubic Yards Name of Registered Waste Hauler of Waste Hauler ID No. 18724 40 Fairless Landfill Lilich Corporation City, State Disposal Date City, State Morrisville, PA 06/24/2019 Totowa, New Jersey Date Signature Completed by 05/28/2019 President Adriana Olejarova

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

Date of Notification Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) 06/05/2019 NB Hotel Group Manager LLC Agencies Notified Type Notification Street Address 1950 Street Road, Suite 204 **EPA** JUN 10 2019 Initial DEP City, State, Zip Code IXI Amended П X DOL Bensalem PA 19020 Amendment # Emergency (including Telephone Number'S CONTROL & Name of Contact X DOH justification) 215-622-4570 LICENSING Pinank Patel DCA Cancellation **FACILITY INFORMATION** Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4) Private Property ☐ School (K-12) Street Address Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) 19 Route NJ 18 ☑ Other (i.e. private & commercial buildings, homes, etc.) City (5) Square Feet # of Floors Bldg. Age New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901 30,000 50+ County (6) County Code (7) Current Use (Prior if being demolished) Middlesex (STATE USE ONLY) Hotel Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Abatement Contractor (9) Lilich Corporation Street Address Street Address 246 Union Boulevard City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Totowa, New Jersey 07512 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone No Telephone No. License No. 973-225-8400 01104 Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor 06/15/2019 06/30/2019 Iris Environmental Laboratories, LLC Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check Only One) Street Address 2333 Route 22 West Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours City, State, Zip Code Other - Describe: Union, NJ 07083 Scope of Work (Check All That Apply) □≥3 sf or ≥3 lf X Renovation Full Containment with Negative Pressure ⊠≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Demolition П Mini-Enclosure П Glovebag Procedure / Limited Containment Tent Abatement Is Location Description of Type Normally Location of Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) Used Solely by Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) (i.e. thermal systems insulation, Amount Maintenance/ Encapsulate TO BE ABATED surfacing, VAT, or (Specify Enclosure Remova Custodial Staff? Repair In Facility other miscellaneous) SF or LF) (12)(13)Yes No N/A Roof X Roofing Material 6000 SF Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Cubic Yards Name of Registered Landfill Hauler ID No. of Waste Lilich Corporation 18724 80 Fairless Landfill City, State Disposal Date City, State Totowa, New Jersey 06/30/2019 Morrisville, PA Completed by Signature Date Adriana Olejarova President 06/05/2019

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16) Date of Notification (1) Name of Building Owner/Operator (2) # /1 / 6 19 St. Luke's Hospital Agencies Notified Type Notification Street Address **⊠** EPA ☐ Initial 185 Roseberry St. **⊠** DOLWD City, State, Zip Code **⊠** DHSS Amendment #1 ASBESTOS CONTROL & Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 LICENSING ☐ DCA ☐ Emergency (including (NJAC 5:23-8) justification) Name of Contact Telephone Number ☐ Cancellation Ted Ruhf 908-239-5007 **FACILITY INFORMATION** Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3) Type of Facility (4) St. Luke's Hospital ☐ School (K-12) Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Street Address Other (i.e., private and commercial buildings, 185 Roseberry St. homes, etc.) City (5) Square Feet # of Floors Bldg. Age Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 100,000+ 41+ County (6) County Code (7)(STATE USE ONLY) Current Use (Prior if being demolished) Warren Hospital Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Abatement Contractor (9) Criterion Laboratories NA Alliance Environmental Systems Street Address Street Address 3370 Progress Drive 550 East Union St. City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Bensalem, PA 19020 West Chester, PA 19382 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone No. Telephone No. License No. Mike Panepresso 215-244-1300 610-701-9000 00508 Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion Date (11) Name of OSHA Monitor 5 / 16 / 19 6 / 28 / 19 AET Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Street Address ☐ Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement 28 N. Pennel Road Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe City, State, Zip Code Time of Abatement: 7:00AM-3:30PM/ PM-Media, PA 19063 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Full Containment with Negative Pressure ≥3 sf or >3 If Mini-Enclosure ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf ☐ Demolition Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Is Location Abatement Type Normally Location of Description of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) Used Solely by Repair Encapsulate Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) Removal Enclosure Amount Maintenance/ TO BE ABATED (i.e., thermal systems insulation, Custodial Staff? (Specify IN Facility surfacing, VAT, or SF or LF) (12)(13)other miscellaneous) Yes No N/A 1st Floor IR / Cath Lab M VAT & Mastic 4500 SF \boxtimes 1st Floor IR / Cath Lab **Drywall Joint Compound** X 11.900 SF M П 1st Floor IR / Cath Lab X Fire Doors 35 EA X П П Ground Floor Mechanical Room X **Duct Vibration Collars** 72 LF X Name of Registered Waste Hauler NJDEP Waste Cubic Yards of Name of Registered Landfill Rizz Containers & Disposal Hauler ID No. Waste WM Grand Central Landfill 34666 40 City, State Disposal Date City, State Easton, PA TBD Penn Argyl, Pa Completed By (Print or Type) Title Signature Mark H. Griffin Estimator ASB-41 **MAY 11** * Do not use this form for asbestos licensure exempted activities.

		1								
	Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED IN Facility	YES	NO	N/A	Decription of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)	Amount (Specify SF or LF)	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
	Ground Floor Mechanical Rm			X	Pipe Fittings	25 EA	×			
l							X			
				X			X			
				X						
				X			X			
				\times			X			
				X			X			
				X	MECELV	EM	X			
				X		ALL DAY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	X			
				X	JUN 1 4 201	الاا (X			
				X	ASDESTOS CONTR	DL8	X			
				X	LICENSING	Bar Car San La Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara C	X			
				X			X			
				X			X			
				X			X			
				X			X			
				X			X			
		믜		X			X			
		긔		X			X			
				X			X [
				X		1	X			
				X		[X			
				X]	X [
				X			X			
				X			X][][
				X			X][
	age 2 - Notification 1/4/12			X			X C][][
j								1		

Page 2 - Notification - 1/4/13

Date of Notification (1)	CK11409	PA				ON OF A	New Jersey SBESTOS ABA AC 8:60 and 5:		R	***************************************		\mathbb{V}	
Separation		1 / _	19						1 1			2019	
South Plass	⊠ EPA □		on		10000000				ASI)L &
South Plainfield, NJ South Plainfield, NJ Name of Contact Jason Donahue Sold-42-9747 Name of Contact Jason Donahue Sold-42-9747 Name of Facility Where Abatement Is Taking Piace (3) PSE&G-Ironbound Substation Street Address Sold-42-9747 Street Address Sold-42-9747 Sold-64-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-					_				Principle of the Party of the P		CHCESOFORT	- CONTRACTOR	140
Name of Facility Where Abstement is Taking Place (3) School (K-12) Scho													
Cancellation Jason Donahue 908-442-9747	(NJAC 5:23-8)			ing	-			-	Telephone	Number			
SACILITY INFORMATION	' [F100		J	ason Don	ahue		- Maria Maria				
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3)					F	ACILITY II	NEORMATION		000 117	- 0141			
School (K-12) School (K-12) School (K-12) Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12) Subchapter 8 (Ot	Name of Facility Where Abar	tement is Tal	king Pla	ce (3)		HOILITTI	W OKWATION	Type of Facility	v (4)				
Street Address Stre				, ,				The state of the s					
City (5) Newark, NJ County (6) Essex Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) Health & Safety Services Street Address PO Box 365 City, State, Zip Code Berlin, NJ 08009 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm James Proctor Start Date (10) Street Address Start Date (10) Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Policy Start Stift Stope of Work (Check all that apply) Stope of Work (Check all that apply) Ababatron of Abatron of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) IN Facility (13) Yes No N/A Start Ploor Mark Shart Ploor	Street Address							☐ Subchapter	r 8 (Other than				
City (6) Newark, NJ County (6) Essex Range Feet Range of Floors Bidg. Agr. Newark, NJ County (6) Essex Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Abatement Contractor (9) Abate Tech, Inc. Abate Tech, Inc. Abate Tech, Inc. Name of Abate Tech, Inc. Name of Registered Waste Hauler Inc. Name of Registered Waste Hauler Name of Registered Wastel, PA 19067 Name of Registered Signature Date (10) Coperations Coordinator Value (10) Coperations Coordinator Coperations Coperations Coperations Coperations Coperations Cope	340 Chestnut Street							Other (i.e.,	private and co	mmercia	buildi	ngs,	
Newark, NJ County (6) Essex County Code (7)(STATE USE ONLY) Current Use (Prior if being demolished) Substation Substatio	City (5)									- 1	DIA	^	
County (6) Essex Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) Health & Safety Services Street Address PO Box 365 City, State, Zip Code Berlin, NJ 08009 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm James Proctor Start Date (10) Street Address 30 Maple Ave. PO Box 25 City, State, Zip Code Lumberton, NJ 08048 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm James Proctor Start Date (10) Street Address 30 Maple Ave. PO Box 25 City, State, Zip Code Lumberton, NJ 08048 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm James Proctor Start Date (10) Start Date (10) Street Address 30 Maple Ave. PO Box 25 City, State, Zip Code Lumberton, NJ 08048 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm James Proctor Start Date (10) Street Address 30 Maple Ave. PO Box 25 City, State, Zip Code Lumberton, NJ 08048 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm James Proctor Start Date (10) Street Address 30 Maple Ave. PO Box 25 City, State, Zip Code Lumberton, NJ 08048 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm James Proctor Street Address 30 Maple Ave. PO Box 25 City, State, Zip Code Lumberton, NJ 08048 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm James Proctor Street Address 200 Route 130 North City, State, Zip Code Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Street Address 200 Route 130 North City, State, Zip Code Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Scope	Newark, NJ							Square reet	# 01 1001	s	Blag.	Age	
Sustant				-	Col	inty Code /	TVSTATE USE ONLY	Current Han (D	\alpha \cdot				
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8) ASCM No. Name of Abatement Contractor (9) Abate Tech, Inc.					1000	inty Code ((STATE USE ONLY)			emolished	1)		
Health & Safety Services Street Address PO Box 355 City, State, Zip Code Berlin, NJ 08009 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm James Proctor Start Date (10) Street Address Solvent Assessing Firm James Proctor Start Date (10) Street Address Solvent Assessing Firm James Proctor Start Date (10) Street Address Solvent Assessing Firm James Proctor Start Date (10) Street Address Solvent Manager for Monitoring Firm James Proctor Start Date (10) Street Address Solvent Start Date (10) Street Address Street Address Street Address Solvent Start Date (10) Street Address Street A	Name of Monitoring Firm Hire	ed by Ruilding	Owner	- (9)	LASCA	A No.	Name of Abote						
Street Address PO Box 365 City, State, Zip Code Berlin, NJ 08009 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm James Proctor Start Date (10) 5 / 13 / 19 6 / 28 / 19 6 / 28 / 19 EMSL Analytical Street Address 30 Maple Ave. PO Box 25 City, State, Zip Code Lumberton, NJ 08048 Telephone No. 609-704-8850 609-265-2107 00529 Start Date (10) 5 / 13 / 19 6 / 28 / 19 EMSL Analytical Coccupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Spacifity Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe Time of Abatement: _AM PM/ _ PM AM Scope of Work (Check all that apply) 23 sf or ≥3 if 23 sf or ≥3 if 25 stoce and the state of the state			y Owner	(0)	ASCI	II NO.		Service to the service of the servic	9)				
PO Box 365 City, State, Zip Code Berlin, NJ 08009 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm								nc.					
City, State, Zip Code Berlin, NJ 08009 Project Manager for Monitoring Firm James Proctor Scheduled Completion Date (11) 5 / 13 / 19 Scheduled Completion Date (11) 5 / 13 / 19 Scheduled Completion Date (11) Facility Closed/Vacated During Abatement (Check only one) Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe Time of Abatement:AMPMPMAM Scope of Work (Check all that apply) 3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13) Yes No N/A 1st & 2nd FLoor State Zip Code Ciny, State, Zip Code							1 TENERSONE VICE VICE						
Berlin, NJ 08009								The state of the s					
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone No. 609-704-8850 609-265-2107 00529							1						
Start Date (10)		F:						NJ 08048					
Start Date (10) 5		15°					10000000000000000000000000000000000000			0.			
Street Address Str									00529				
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one) Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe Time of Abatement:AMPM/PMAM Scope of Work (Check all that apply)	T-100 - 100						1000						
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe Time of Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe Time of Abatement:AMPMAM				101	8_ /		EMSL Analyt	ical					
Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours - Describe Time of Abatement:AMPM/AM							Street Address						
Time of Abatement: AM-PM/PM-AM Cinnaminson, NJ 08077 Scope of Work (Check all that apply) □ ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf □ Renovation □ Glovebag Procedure □ Renovation □ Glovebag Procedure □ Renovation □ Renovat	Abstament Berfament Out	uring Entire P	eriod of	Abate	ment		200 Route 13	0 North				4	
Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Scope of Work (Check all that apply) Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Abatement (AcM)	Time of Abatement	AM_ I	ai Facilii DM/	y Hou	rs - De	scribe	City, State, Zip Co	ode				,	
Saf or ≥3 If			1411			_VIAI	Cinnaminson	, NJ 08077					
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13) Yes No N/A 1st & 2nd FLoor 1st Floor Name of Registered Waste Hauler Environmental Transport Group, INC. City, State Flanders, NJ Completed By (Print or Type) Gwendolyn Trumbetti No Material (ACM) Used Solely by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12) Name of Registered (ACM) (i.e., thermal systems insulation, surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous) Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) (i.e., thermal systems insulation, surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous) Asbestos Panels 1,848 SF Disposal Date (20bic Yards of Waste Waste Grows- Fairless Landfille City, State Flanders, NJ Completed By (Print or Type) Gwendolyn Trumbetti Title Operations Coordinator	☐ ≥3 sf or >3 lf	apply)					☐ Mini-Enc	losure Procedure					
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED IN Facility (13) Yes No N/A 1st & 2nd FLoor In Floor Transite Pipe Asbestos Panels Transite Pipe 216 LF Asbestos Panels Transite Pipe 216 LF Asbestos Panels Transite Pipe 216 LF Cubic Yards of Waste Hauler ID No. 000692061 Title Gwendolyn Trumbetti Operations Coordinator Normally Used Solely by Maintenance/ Containing Material (ACM) Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) Asbestos Panels Transite Pipe 216 LF Asbestos Panels Transite Pipe 216 LF Cubic Yards of Waste Hauler ID No. 000692061 Disposal Date 6/28/19 Morrisville, PA 19067			100000							A	batem	ent T	vpe
SF or LF SF or LF		rial (ACM)							1 12 12 13 16	Z	D	m	m
SF or LF SF or LF	TO BE ABATED	iai (ACIVI)	Ma	intena	nce/					emc	epa	nca	Enclosure
Yes No N/A			Cus		Staff?	,	surfacing, VAT,	or) <u>va</u>	=	lusc	sure
Asbestos Panels 1,848 SF	(13)		Vec	T	T NI/A		other miscellaned	ous)			1	ate	(0)
Name of Registered Waste Hauler Environmental Transport Group, INC. City, State Flanders, NJ Completed By (Print or Type) Gwendolyn Trumbetti City Flanders Completed By (Print or Type) Gwendolyn Trumbetti City Transite Pipe 216 LF Cubic Yards of Waste Cubic Yards of Waste Hauler ID No. 000692061 City, State City, State City, State Flanders, NJ Completed By (Print or Type) Completed	1 st & 2nd FLoor				-	Ashasta	e Panale		1 040 0				
Name of Registered Waste Hauler Environmental Transport Group, INC. City, State Flanders, NJ Completed By (Print or Type) Gwendolyn Trumbetti Disposal Date Gwendolyn Trumbetti Cubic Yards of Waste Hauler ID No. 000692061 Cubic Yards of Waste Hauler ID No. 000692061 Cubic Yards of Waste Hauler ID No. 000692061 City, State G/28/19 City, State Flanders, NJ Completed By (Print or Type) Gwendolyn Trumbetti Cubic Yards of Waste Hauler ID No. 000692061 City, State G/28/19 Signature Date Operations Coordinator	1 st Floor		+								1/		
Name of Registered Waste Hauler Environmental Transport Group, INC. City, State Flanders, NJ Completed By (Print or Type) Gwendolyn Trumbetti NJDEP Waste Hauler ID No. 000692061 NJDEP Waste Hauler ID No. 000692061 Cubic Yards of Waste Waste 40 City State Grows- Fairless Landfille City, State 6/28/19 Signature Date Operations Coordinator						Transito	pc		210 LI	-			1
Name of Registered Waste Hauler Environmental Transport Group, INC. City, State Flanders, NJ Completed By (Print or Type) Gwendolyn Trumbetti NJDEP Waste Hauler ID No. 000692061 NJDEP Waste Hauler ID No. 000692061 Cubic Yards of Waste Waste 40 City, State 6/28/19 City, State Morrisville, PA 19067 Signature Date Operations Coordinator										_ _	1111	Ш	Ш
Environmental Transport Group, INC. Hauler ID No. 000692061 City, State Flanders, NJ Completed By (Print or Type) Gwendolyn Trumbetti Hauler ID No. 000692061 Waste 40 City, State Grows- Fairless Landfille City, State Morrisville, PA 19067 Signature Operations Coordinator	Name of Death 1111												
City, State Flanders, NJ Completed By (Print or Type) Gwendolyn Trumbetti Completed By (Print or Type)	그래요 그렇게 하다 그			100				1					
City, State Flanders, NJ Completed By (Print or Type) Gwendolyn Trumbetti Disposal Date 6/28/19 Morrisville, PA 19067 Signature Operations Coordinator		rt Group, II	VC.	17			100/1	Grows- Fai	irless Landfi	ille			
Completed By (Print or Type) Gwendolyn Trumbetti Title Operations Coordinator Date (0-11-12)								City, State					
Gwendolyn Trumbetti Operations Coordinator (0-11-19)	Flanders, NJ						6/28/19	Morrisville,	PA 19067				
Gwendolyn Trumbetti Operations Coordinator (0-11-19)	Completed By (Print or Type)	Titl	е				Signature			Date		100000	
	Gwendolyn Trumbetti		perati	ons (Coordi	nator	1/01	1/8		11.000.000.0000	11	9	
and National Control of the Control	6B-41							V		W	1 1		

Ja / 1	118	XC)			State o	of Ne	ew Jersey						
11/1/1	100	00	NO	OTIF	ICATI	ON OF	ASE	BESTOS AB	ATEMENT					
CK1140X	500	A 77°	1		(Pursi	uant to N	IJA	C 8:60 and 5	5:16)	MEC	2 F	n n	ПП	
Date of Notification (1)	P	T.F	U		Na	me of Bui	ldina	Owner/Operat	or (2)) E		// [5 [
6/	10 /		19			PSE&G			o # 1906-5498	Check	#11408	1	-	Π
Agencies Notified	Type Noti	ficatio	n		Str	eet Addre	ee.				N 14		n	Ш
⊠ EPA						000 Had		Road	ĺ		11 1 7	20,	9	1
⊠ DOLWD	☐ Amend					y, State, Z	Charles of the Control of the Contro		-	L	The second of the	-		-
☐ DCA	Amend			_		South Pla			1	ASBES	TOS CO	NTR	OL 8	L
(NJAC 5:23-8)	☐ Emerge justifica		includ	ing		ne of Con			1.,		ICENSI	COSMON PARTY.		The section of the con-
	Cancel					reg Mat				Telephone 201-575				
					F	ACILITY	INF	ORMATION						-
Name of Facility Where Ab			ng Pla	ce (3)					Type of Facili	ty (4)				
PSE&G- Port Street	Substatio	on							School (K-	-12)				
Street Address							7723		Subchapte	er 8 (Other than private and con	K-12)	L11-21		
225 East Port Street									homes, et	c.)	nmerciai	Dullai	ngs,	
City (5)									Square Feet	# of Floors	1	Bldg.	Age	
Newark, NJ 07114 County (6)														
Essex					Co	unty Code	(7)(5	STATE USE ONLY	Current Use (I	Prior if being der	molished)		
Name of Monitoring Firm H	ired by Du		_	(0)	1.000				Substation	· ·				
NA	ired by Bu	liaing	Owner	r (8)	ASCI	vi No.	1		nent Contractor (9)				
Street Address							-	AbateTech,	Inc.					
							1	Street Address	DO D					
City, State, Zip Code		e nano		-			1	City, State, Zip (re. PO Box 25					
								Lumberton,						
Project Manager for Monitor	ring Firm			Te	lephone	No.	1	elephone No.	NJ 08046	Liennes Ne				
Assess Same	-	7.7					1.	609-265-210	7	License No 00529).			
Start Date (10)		Sched	duled (Compl	etion D	ate (11)	N	lame of OSHA		00323				
6/20/	19		88		1/	19		EMSL Analy						
Occupancy Status During Al	batement (Check	conly	one)			s	treet Address				-		
Facility Closed/Vacated [During Enti	ire Pe	riod of	Abate	ement			200 Route 1:	30 North					
Abatement Performed On Time of Abatement:							C	ity, State, Zip C						
	AM	PI	/1/	PIV		_AM		Cinnaminso						
Scope of Work (Check all the	at apply)								12 M2					
≥3 sf or ≥3 If			☐ Re	nova	ion			☐ Full Cor	tainment with Ne	gative Pressure				
☐ ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			⊠ De	moliti	on			☐ Gloveba	g Procedure					
			la	1	e	_		⊠ Non-Exe	empted (*) and No	on-Friable Proce	dure			
Location of				Loca Vorma				Doggrintian			A	batem	ent T	уре
Asbestos-Containing Mat	erial (ACM	1)	Use	d Sol	ely by	Asbe	estos	Description of S Containing Ma	aterial (ACM)	Amount	Re	Re	四	E I
TO BE ABATE IN Facility	D	- 1	Cus	intena todial	ince/ Staff?	(i.e	e., th	nermal systems	insulation,	(Specify	Removal	Repair	cap	Enclosure
(13)		1		(12)				surfacing, VAT ther miscellane		SF or LF)	<u>a</u>		Encapsulate	иге
			Yes	No	N/A				,				6	
Exterior					\boxtimes	Transit	e C	onduits		180 LF				
													П	
												17		
			П		-						ᆜᆜ		Ш	Ш
Name of Registered Waste H	lauler		ш		IDEBY	Manta	I C	hie Veede	IN. 15					
Environmental Transpo		o. INC	:	1150	JDEP \ auler I[1.400	ibic Yards of aste	Name of Regis					
City, State	- Coloup	, 1140			00069	2061	8	3	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	irless Landfill	1			
Flanders, NJ							1 3	sposal Date	City, State					
Completed By (Print or Type)		Title					8	3/1/19	Morrisville	, PA 19067				
Gwendolyn Trumbetti		Title						Signature	2 //		Date	16	10	
		Up	eratio	ons (Coordi	nator			NVI		le-	10-		

TN#11 (K11322	5 P	AI	NO			ON OF A	SB	w Jersey ESTOS ABA 3:60 and 5:1		DEC		V		
Date of Notification (1) 6 /	10 /	1	19		100		55	Owner/Operator s Squibb Com		# 1906-5497	+4	2019 Chec	k#11	1323
Agencies Notified	Type Noti	fication	n			et Address			and a second	ASBESTO	-		-	4
☑ EPA								Prvince Line R	oad		ENSI			
☑ DOLWD	☐ Amend				-	State, Zip	0.000		loau					in the second
☑ DHSS	Amend			-0				, NJ 08540						
☐ DCA (NJAC 5:23-8)	☐ Emerge justifica		includi	ng	_	ne of Conta	1000	, 140 00040		Training N				
(110/10/3.20-0)	☐ Cancel	Option of the second			10000000	motayo C	10000	laia		Telephone Nu				
										908-285-1	490			
Name of Facility Where A	hatement is	Takir	na Dlac	20 (3)	F/	ACILITY	NEC	ORMATION	I=					
Bristol Meyers Squi				Je (3)					Type of Facility	1				
Street Address	DD LICVAL	.01 77	`						School (K-1)	د) 8 (Other than K-	12)			
Route 206 & Prvince	Line Roa	ad							Other (i.e., p	rivate and comm	ercial I	ouildin	gs,	
City (5)									Square Feet	# of Floors	E	Bldg. A	Age	
Lawrenceville, NJ 08	3540					r								
County (6)					Cou	inty Code (7)(\$7	TATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (Pr	ior if being demo	lished)			
Mercer									Substation					
Name of Monitoring Firm H		ilding	Owner	(8)	ASCN	1 No.	N	ame of Abateme	ent Contractor (9)					
Health & Safety Serv	rices							AbateTech, Ir	nc.					
Street Address					12		St	treet Address						
PO Box 365								30 Maple Ave	. PO Box 25	•				
City, State, Zip Code							Ci	ity, State, Zip Co	ode					
Berlin, NJ 08009		500						Lumberton, N	IJ 08048					
Project Manager for Monito	oring Firm				ephone		Te	elephone No.		License No.				
Jim Proctor			4011-50-11			1-8850		609-265-2107		00529	88		40	
Start Date (10)6 /20 /					etion Da	ate (11)	10000	ame of OSHA Mo EMSL Analytic						
Occupancy Status During A	Abatement	Chec	k only	one)			_	reet Address						
☑ Facility Closed/Vacated	During Ent	ire Pe	riod of	Abate	ment		1	200 Route 130	North					
Abatement Performed C	outside of N	lormal	Facilit	y Hou	rs - Des		Cit	ty, State, Zip Co	de					
Time of Abatement:	AM	P	VI/	PM-		_AM	(Cinnaminson,	NJ 08077					
Scope of Work (Check all the	nat apply)											-		\neg
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf≥160 sf or ≥260 lf				enovati emolitic				☐ Mini-Enclo			ire			
			Is	Locat	ion				.prod () and rioi	Triable Freedom		atam	ent T	vno
Location of			5,000,000	Vorma				Description of				_		
Asbestos-Containing Ma TO BE ABATE	aterial (ACN =D	1)		d Sole intena				Containing Mate		Amount	(em	Repair	nca	incl
IN Facility	<u></u>		Cus	todial	Staff?	(1.6.		ermal systems in surfacing, VAT, o		(Specify SF or LF)	Removal	Ť	Encapsulate	Enclosure
(13)			.,	(12)	T		ot	ther miscellaneo	us)		-		late	e,
Exterior			Yes	No	N/A	Roof Sla	ah N	Material		130 LF				
24 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C						11001 010		natoria:		130 E1				
												Ш		
Name of Registered Waste	Hauler			358,990	JDEP V	2010/2003/2015		bic Yards of	Name of Regist	ered Landfill				
AbateTech, Inc.					auler ID 18750		Wa 8		AND SECTION AND SECTION	less Landfill				
City, State Lumberton, NJ								posal Date	City, State	D1 4655				
<u> </u>	`						7	/5/19	Morrisville,	PA 19067				
Completed By (Print or Type Gwendolyn Trumbetti	7	Title						Signature	va/X		ate	1./	7	
- Gwelldolyn Trumbetti		O	perati	ons C	oordi	nator			YV U	10	2/10	110	7	

IN#	1180	E	NO	TIFI	CATIO	State of	f Ne	ew Jersey BESTOS ABA	TEMENT						
UKODST	P	AT	M	(Pursua	ant to N	JA	C 8:60 and 5:1	6)	C	MH	-35	588	3	
Date of Notification (1)	40		- less					Owner/Operator	, ,	1	E P	-	-	-	E
	10 /	1	9		H	ackettst	ow	n Board of Edu	cation	IIIII	E 6	E		M	S,
Agencies Notified	Type Not	ification	n		Stre	et Address	ss			113	100				- 1
☐ EPA ☑ DOLWD		atropic			12	20 North	Wa	arren Street			JU	At 1	4 2	010	g/agent
⊠ DOH	Amend Amend		#		City	State, Zip	p C	ode		line land	00	14	7 4	UIJ	-
DCA	☐ Emerg			na na	Ha	ackettsto	owi	n, NJ 07840			en de la				
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justific			19	Nam	e of Conta	tact			Tele	offone Nu	mber.	CON	mol	- 64
	☐ Cance	llation			G	ail Woice	eko	owski			8-852-2	16 1-11	ISING	3	DECEMBER 1
				- 000	FA	ACILITY	INF	ORMATION							
Name of Facility Where Al	batement i	is Takir	ng Plac	ce (3)			11111		Type of Facility	(4)					
Hackettstown High	School								School (K-12	200					
Street Address									☐ Subchapter	8 (Othe	r than K-1	12)			
599 Warren Street									Other (i.e., p	rivate a	and comm	ercial	buildir	ngs,	
City (5)							all la		Square Feet		Floors		Dida	^	
Hackettstown									+-75,000		-100rs		Bldg.		
County (6)					Cor	inty Code	(7)(STATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (Pr			-	+-5	J	
Warren						, codo	(,)(OTATE OOL ONE I)	Highschool		ing aemo	iisnea)		
Name of Monitoring Firm H	Hired by Br	uilding	Owner	(8)	ASCN	1 No	_	Name of Abateme	The state of the s						
Environmental Conn		2000		1-7	000	000000000			VIRONMENTA						
Street Address	•				000		+	Street Address	VINONWENTA	L, INC	•				45
120 North Warren St	reet						- [1123 BEAVER	CTDEET						
City, State, Zip Code							+	City, State, Zip Co							
Trenton, NJ 08608								BRISTOL, PA							
Project Manager for Monito	orina Firm			Te	lephone	No		Telephone No.	19007	1					
Roland Jones	3				609-392			215-788-6040		1	nse No.				
Start Date (10)		Sche	duled (- 1/	letion Da		١,			00	0509				
6 /21 /	19	F ***				19	1	Name of OSHA M							
Occupancy Status During A							١,		/IRONMENTAL	-, INC					
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated					omont		1	Street Address							
Abatement Performed C	Dutside of	Norma	l Facili	hv Hoi	urs - De	scribe	L	1123 BEAVER			24,000				
Time of Abatement:	AM	P	M/3:30	PM-	12AM	301100	10	City, State, Zip Co							
Scope of Work (Check all to							\perp	BRISTOL, PA	19007						
	riat apply)							☐ Full Conta	ainment with Neg	ativo D	roccuro				
 ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf 				enova					osure	ative F	essure				
□ ≥100 \$1 01 ≥200 II			□ De	emolit	ion			☐ Glovebag	Procedure	- · · ·					
			Is	Loca	ation	T		□ 14011-EXe:	npted (*) and Nor	i-Friabi	e Procedu				
Location of				Norm	ally			Description of						ent T	-
Asbestos-Containing Ma TO BE ABATI	aterial (AC	M)			lely by ance/	Asbe	esto	os Containing Mat	erial (ACM)	Ar	nount	Rer	Repair	E	Enc
IN Facility	<u> </u>				Staff?	(1.6	e., t	thermal systems in surfacing, VAT,	isulation,	(S	pecify or LF)	Removal	air.	aps	Enclosure
(13)				(12)			other miscellaneo	us)	SF	OI LF)	<u>m</u>		Encapsulate	J.E
			Yes	No	N/A									О	
Auditorium Mechanica	l Closet				\boxtimes	Pipe Fi	ittir	ng Insulation		8	LF	X		П	П
				П	\boxtimes							-	-		
				=	-									Ш	Ш
				Ш	\boxtimes										
													П	П	
Name of Registered Waste		2		1.00	VJDEP V		C	ubic Yards of	Name of Registe	ered La	ndfill				
SERVICE TRANSPOR	T GROU	P, INC	٥.	1	lauler II 20990		W	/aste	MINERVA L						
City, State					20990	1.	D	isposal Date	City, State						
YARDLEY, PA								TBD	WAYNESBL	IRG C	ЭН				
Completed By (Print or Type	e)	Title)					Signature		, c					
Dillan DeCaro	9;8	30300	stima	tor				n 5. 6	- DeCarr	/5		ate	10-	19	
SB-41 AN 13 DD19014-	A	*	Do not	use ti	his form	for asbest	itos	licensure exempte	1000	1 /		where	at w ¹		

IN IL	1889								Į	to talking.		<u></u>	F	П	\// Pi	Et F
UK 1671	PA	(III)	NOTIF	ICATIO	State of No N OF ASI It to NJAC	BESTOS	ABATE	EMENT				***************************************	1			
Date of Notification (1) June 12, 2019					of Building		Operato	r (2)				JUN		4 2	019	All Property and the Party and
Agencies Notified	Type Notification	1		Street	Address Grand St						ASS	BEST	OS	CON	TRO	Lä
X EPA X DEP X DOL		nt#		City, St	tate, Zip C	ode				<u>l</u>			استال) ا	- Contraction		etalist No.
X DOH X DCA	Emergency justification Cancellatio	(including		Name o	of Contact nen Orsi					2.77	lephone					
					ILITY INF		ION			97	3-881	-442	25			
Name of Facility Where	Abatement is Taki	ng Place (3)	1710	ALITY HAI	OMMAI	ION	Туре	of Facility (4	-)						
Old Passaic County Street Address 71 Hamilton Street	Courtnouse			1					School (K-12 Subchapter of Other (i.e. proto.)	B (Oth				dings,	hom	es,
City (5) Paterson									e Feet	# o	f Floors	3	1000	lldg. A	ge	
County (6) Passaic				County (STATE	Code (7) USE ONLY	ı		Curre	nt Use (Prio thouse	r if bei	ng den	nolish				
Name of Monitoring Firm Langan Engineering	Hired by Building	Owner (8)	ervice	ASCI 0009	M No.		Name	of Abat	ement Cont	ractor	(9)					
Street Address 300 Kimball Drive, 4				10000			Street	Addres	S							
City, State, Zip Code Parsippany, NJ 070							City, S	tate, Zi								
Project Manager for Moni				Telepho				dbridg none No	e, NJ 070	95	Licen	se No				
Vijay Patel Start Date (10)		Cabadul			60-4900		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	273-11			0132	24				
6/26/2019		12/31/2	2019	ipietion	Date (11)				A Monitor rironmenta	al LL	С					
Occupancy Status During				V-				Addres:	s reet, Suite	. #0						
Facility Closed/Vaca Abatement Performe Other – Describe:	ted During Entire ed Outside of Norr	Period of Amal Facility	Abatem Hours	ent		_	City, S	tate, Zip								
Scope of Work (Check All	That Apply)							abridg	0,140 070	-						
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		promote and the same of the sa	Renova Demoliti				×	Mini Glov	Containmer -Enclosure rebag Proce -Exempted	dure	-					
	V:	0.40	Location							7 4.1.0				Abate	ment	
Location Asbestos-Containing I		Use	lormall d Solel	y by	Ashae		scription aining M		ACM)	۸.	mount	-		Ty		
TO BE ABA In Facilit (13)	TED	7,100,000	intenar odial S (12)			thermal surface	systems cing, VAT niscelland	insulat T, or		(S	pecify or LF)		Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
Boiler Ro	om	Yes	No	N/A											te	Ф
Boiler Ro		X					eeching			_	0 SF		х			
Boiler Ro		X					Fitting	10.00			0 LF	-	x	_		
Throughout B		1	x		Г	212.50					0 SF	-	x	-		
Name of Registered Wast			- 100	JDEP W	'aste	Cubic	Fitting Yards	10	Name of Re		0 LF ed Lan		x			
Newark Carting, Inc.			0.000	auler ID 09	No.	of Was	ste		Grand Ce				Land	dfill		
City, State Newark, NJ 07105						Dispos	al Date		City, State Pen Argy	I, PA	1807	2				
Completed by Raymond Blum		Title Opera	ations	Mana	ger	Si	ignature	1	1			Date		2, 20	19	

inu#11886								E	Р	rint Form
CKHOLAPA	N (TT)	OTIFICATIO	State of New Jers ON OF ASBESTOS nt to NJAC 8:60 a	SABATE	MENT 0)	DE	C		\mathbb{V}	區面
Date of Notification (1) 06/11/19			of Building Owner nna Holding Co		r (2)		UN I	Λ	2010	To the second se
Agencies Notified Type Notification	1	Street	Address 3 Springfield Av				ON	4	2019	11
EPA S Initial Amended	F93	City, S	State, Zip Code			ASDE	STOS	CON	TRO	L&
DOL Amendmen Emergency justification	(including		ntainside, NJ 0	7092			LIVE	ISIN	<u> </u>	Manager Lawrence
DOH justification Cancellation		Thor	nas Herits			732 261 7				
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Takin	ng Place (3)	FAC	CILITY INFORMAT	TION	Type of Facility (4)				
Barn Street Address					School (K-1	5)				
19 Tennent Avenue					Subchapter Other (i.e. p	8 (Other than K- private & commer	12) cial buil	dings	, hom	es,
City (5) Englishtown	0"	770	4		Square Feet 800	# of Floors	0.1 2	3ldg. <i>A</i> 100	Age	
County (6) Monmouth		County (STATE	Code (7) USE ONLY)		Current Use (Pric Abandoned	or if being demoli	shed)			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building RK Occupational & Environmental	Owner (8) Analysis	ASC 000	M No. 90		of Abatement Con Construction		, Inc.			
Street Address 401 St. James Avenue			7		Address Route 46 Suite	3D				
City, State, Zip Code Phillipsburg, NJ 08865		*****		City, S	tate, Zip Code				o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Jon Gilbert		Telepho		Teleph	wa, NJ 07512 one No.	License	No.			_
Start Date (10)	Scheduled	908 4 Completion	54 6316 Date (11)		256 7010 of OSHA Monitor	00666				
06/21/19	06/22/19	ĺ			Construction a	& Restoration	, Inc.			
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire F					Address Route 46 Suite	3D				
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire I Abatement Performed Outside of Norm Other – Describe:	nal Facility H	ours		City, St	ate, Zip Code					
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)				Totov	wa, NJ 07512				7.	
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	Emissioned	novation nolition		×	Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Proce	nt with Negative edure (*) and Non-Frial			a	
Location of	Nor	cation mally	Des	scription o				CONTRACTOR OF THE	ment	
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Mainte Custod	Solely by enance/ ial Staff? 12)	Asbestos Cont (i.e. thermal surfac	aining Ma	aterial (ACM) insulation, , or	Amount (Specify SF or LF)	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
F . (8) 1	Yes N	lo N/A					<u> </u>		ate	Ге
East Side Wall	-	X	Heat Sh	ield Sh	eeting	10 SF	X			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		NIDED	(a)							
Bako Construction & Restoration, In	c.	NJDEP W Hauler ID 20889				egistered Landfill n Resource R		ery F	acilit	у
City, State Totowa, NJ			Dispos TBD	al Date	City, State Tullytown	n PA				
Completed by Goran Kojic	Title Project	Manager		gnature		, Da	ite 3/11/1			

	MH	118	88)	21							company of	[F	rint-l
0 × 11 07	'() P	AII	NOT	FICATION	State of New ON OF ASBE nt to NJAC 8	STOS	ABATE	MEN	r		GE		<u>V</u>		
Date of Notification (1) June 10, 2019		×			of Building C	Owner/C	Operator	r (2)		J	UN	14	2019	}	
Agencies Notified	Type Notification	n		11:00,000	Address				-	E					
X EPA	× Initial			0400	Madress				Action and the Control	ASBE	STOS	S CC	NTR	OL 8	5
X DEP X DOL	Amended	. 4 . 11			State, Zip Coo				Lugar		LICE	NSI	N(4		The state of the
	Amendmer Emergency	(includin	g	The same of the same of	hurst, NJ (07071									
DOH DCA	justification Cancellatio				t Lieberma	n				Telepho	ne Nu	mber			
Name of Facility Where A	Abatamant in Talei	Di	(0)	FA	CILITY INFO	RMATI	ON								
Residence	Abatement is Taki	ng Place	(3)					Туре	of Facility (4	0.50					
Street Address								H	School (K-1: Subchapter	2) 8 (Other tha	an K-13	21			
								×	Other (i.e. pretc.)	rivate & con	nmerci	al bui	ldings	, hon	nes,
City (5) Lyndhurst									are Feet	# of Floo	ırs	T	Bldg.	Age	
County (6)				Count	Code (7)			128		2		100	99		
Bergen				(STATE	USE ONLY)		_	Res	ent Use (Prio sidence	r ir being de	molish	ned)			
Name of Monitoring Firm IRIS Environmental	Hired by Building	Owner (8	3)	ASC	M No.				atement Cont						_
Street Address	Laboratories i	nc.		1					vironment	al LLC					
2333 Route 22 Wes	t						Street 97 M	0.000	ss Street, Suit	e #9					
City, State, Zip Code Union, NJ 07083							City, S	tate, Z	ip Code						
Project Manager for Monit	toring Firm			Telenh	one No.		Teleph		ge, NJ 070						
				. оюрт	0110 110.		718-2			013	nse No 24	0.			
Start Date (10) 6/24/2019		Schedu 6/29/2		mpletion	Date (11)				HA Monitor vironment	allic					
Occupancy Status During	Abatement (Chec	ck Only O	ne)				Street A								
Facility Closed/Vaca Abatement Performe	ted During Entire	Period of	Abater	ment					treet, Suite	e #9					
Other – Describe:	d Outside of Norn	nai Facilit	y Hour	S		_			ip Code ge, NJ 070	0.5					
Scope of Work (Check All	That Apply)						******	Juliu	ge, NJ 070	195					
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf × ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		-	Renova Demoli				×	Mir	I Containmer ni-Enclosure ovebag Proce n-Exempted	dure				ω:	
		Is	Locat	ion				1401	I-Exempled) and Non-	-rnabii			ement	:
Location of Asbestos-Containing M	of	1	Normal ed Sole	lly		Desc	ription o	of					Ту	ре	
TO BE ABA	TED	Ma	intena todial S	nce/		ermal s	ystems	insula	(ACM)	Amount (Specify		D	_	Enc	ш
In Facility (13)	/	000	(12)	Julii.	0	surfacir ther mis	ng, VAT scellane	or cous)	322	SF or LF		Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
		Yes	No	N/A	1							/al	7	ilate	ure
Kitchen & Dinin	g Room		x		F	Plaster	r Ceilir	ngs		520 SF		x			
lame of Registered Waste	Hauler		1	IDEE :	(anta la										
lewark Carting, Inc.	, raulel		Н	JDEP Wauler ID	No. o	Cubic Ya f Waste			Name of Re			1	7511		
City, State			45	509	3		I D		Grand Ce	intrai San	iitary	Lan	dtill		
ewark, NJ 07105						isposal /1/201			City, State Pen Argy	I. PA 180	72				
Completed by		Title					nature	7/1	A	1,17,100	Date	2			-
aymond Blum		Opera	ations	Mana	ger		11	11/		0.50	Jun	e 10	, 20	19	

GL19-021
CV HOOR PAID State of New Jersey
NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT
(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

Date of Notification (1)	S 22 22 2		-			AC 8:60 a			(Check	# 466	8			******
06-11-2019				Oal	kland So	ing Owner chool Dis	Operato Strict	or (2)		i lia	G	E		\mathbb{V}	L
Agencies Notified	Type Notification	on			et Address				1.	1		701816-4441	Apple of the Philade	and the second	1
EPA DEP	X Initial Amended			_	State, Zip	o Valley	Road			Î	MIN	1	4 20	170	
X DOL	Amendme Emergenc	y (includ	ing	Oak	dand, N	ew Jerse	ey 074:	36		de l'inferiore					1
DOH DCA	justification Cancellation	۱)		1	e of Conta	ect				Teleph				ROL	1
Name of English W/L A				FA	CILITY IN	NFORMAT	ION			973-3	90-7	430	2000		
Name of Facility Where A Heights Elementary	batement is Tak School	ing Place	e (3)					Type of Facilit	y (4)						
Street Address								School (F	(-12)						
114 Seminole Avenu	e							Subchape Other (i.e	ter 8 (. priva	Other thate & co	nan K- mmer	12) cial b	uilding	s, ho	mes.
City (5) Oakland								Square Feet		# of Flo			Bldg.	Age	
County (6)				Count	y Code (7	7		40,000		2			50		
Bergen				(STAT	E USE ON	ĹY)		Current Use (F N/A	'nor it	being d	lemolis	shed)			
Name of Monitoring Firm F Westchester Environ	lired by Building mental	Owner ((8)	ASC	CM No.		Name GL G	of Abatement C Group Inc.	ontrac	ctor (9)					
Street Address 1248 Wrights Lane								Address Hamburg Tur	npike	9					
City, State, Zip Code West Chester, PA 19	380						City, S	tate, Zip Code					_		
Project Manager for Monito				Teleph	one No.			ningdale, NJ	074						
Philip A Conteh					131-754:	5		one No. 10-9725		5.4	ense N 084	lo.			
Start Date (10) 06/21/2019		06/28	/2019	mpletion	Date (11)	Name o	of OSHA Monitor	r	1011	704				
Occupancy Status During A								Address							
Facility Closed/Vacate Abatement Performed Other – Describe:	d During Entire I Outside of Norn	Period of nal Facili	Abater ty Hour	nent s				lamburg Turr	pike						
						_		ningdale, NJ	0740)3					
Scope of Work (Check All T ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf	hat Apply)	Free											-	-	
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			Renova Demolit				×	Full Containm Mini-Enclosur Glovebag Pro	e cedur	e					
		1	s Locati	on				Non-Exempte	d (*) a	and Non	-Friab	le Pro	TIGORN - AV	e emen	
Location of			Normali ed Sole	ly		Desc	cription o	f						pe	t
Asbestos-Containing Ma TO BE ABATE	ED	Ma	aintenar	nce/	Asbes (i.e.	tos Conta	ining Ma	terial (ACM) nsulation,		Amount		_		ш	
In Facility (13)		Cus	stodial S (12)	іап?	(,,,,,	surfaci	ng, VAT	or		(Specify SF or LF		Remova	Repair	ıcap	Enclosure
		Yes	No	N/A		other mi	scellane	ous)				oval	air	Encapsulate	sure
Main Hallwa	ıy		х		Fitt	ings & F	Pine Inc	ulation		2215	-			· (b	
Two Adults Bath	rooms		×			ings & F				22 LF 107LF		x			
Girls Bathroon	ms		х			Fittings	77.77			15LF		x			
Boys Bathroo			х			Fittings						х			
Name of Registered Waste H	lauler		5,000	IDEP W		Cubic Ya	ards	Name of F		16LF		х			
lewark Carting Inc.				uler ID 509	No.	of Waste		G.R.O.V				lfill/ F	airle	ss L	and
City, State P.O. BOX 5670, Newark	c, NJ 07105					Disposal TBD	Date	City, State Morrisvi)	12.V=17.					
Completed by Ilena Solakov		Title Presi	dent			Sign	nature	Solave	- 12		Date				
						10	9 1 10	- 1000 CO	11/		100/	11/2	U19		

MUH 1186	10		G.	04-4									98		٠,.
CKIRLO3 PA	ID	NOTI	FICATIO	State of I ON OF AS nt to NJA	SBESTOS	ABATE	EMENT 20)			E	C	E	HA	7/	51
Date of Notification (1) 06/12/19			Name St. P	of Buildir aul's Co	ng Owner ongrega	Operato	or (2) Church	1	III		Service and		U 1		=
Agencies Notified Type Notification X EPA X Initial			Street	Address t. Pauls						deri care care	JUN	1.	20	19	
DEP Amended Amendment				state, Zip				WW daymanaya		ASB	ESTO	OS C	ONT	ROL	&
☑ DOH ☐ Emergency justification) ☑ DCA ☐ Cancellation			1	of Contac		-				elepho	ne Nu	mber			*******
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Takin Church	ig Place (3)	FAC	CILITY IN	FORMAT	ION	Туре	of Facility							
Street Address 10 St. Pauls Place							X S	School (K- Subchapter Other (i.e. p	8 (0	ther tha	an K-1	2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	h	
City (5) Nutley							Square 8000	tc.)	#	of Floo		T	Bldg.		nes,
County (6) Essex			County (STATE	Code (7)	y)			nt Use (Pri	or if b		emolis	- 1	125		
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building of Detail Associates, Inc	Owner (8)			M No.		Name A M	of Abate	ement Cor ntracting	tracto	or (9)			*******		
Street Address 560 Sylvan Ave Suite 3065						Street	Address		1110.						
City, State, Zip Code Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632						City, S	tate, Zip		7432)					
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			Telepho 201-56	one No. 69-6708	3	Teleph	one No. 262-58				nse N	0.			-
Start Date (10) 06/24/19	07/15/1	19	npletion	Date (11))			A Monitor vironmer	ntal S			C.			
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire P	Period of A	Abatem	nent			Street /	Address Huyler								
Other – Describe:	al Facility	Hours	10111			City, St	ate, Zip		606						
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)	- I		ANGE					1, 110 0.				-			
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		emoliti				XXX	Mini-l Glove	Containme Enclosure ebag Proc Exempted	edure					-00	
T. C. Congression of P.	1000	Locatio	7000		***			_xemples	() 61	IG INOIT	-Filabi	e Fiu	Abate	ment	
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED	Used Mair	d Solel ntenan odial S	ly by nce/	Asbes (i.e.	Des tos Conta thermal s	cription or sining Ma systems	aterial (A	ACM)		Amount Specify		77		pe En	ш
In Facility (13)	Custo	(12)	tanr		surfac	ing, VAT iscellane	, or			F or LF		Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
Deller De	Yes	No	N/A									a		ate	re
Boiler Room Boiler Room	X					Boiler			30	00 SF		X			
Doller Koolli	X					Pipe			6	0 SF		X			
					-										
Name of Registered Waste Hauler			JDEP Wa		Cubic Y	Colores and Colores	1	lame of R	egiste	ered La	ndfill				
Newark Carting Inc			auler ID N 509	No.	of Wast 30	е	- 1	Grand C				Lan	dfill		
City, State Newark, NJ 07105					Disposa 06/24/			city, State Pen Argy	/I PA	7 080.	72				-
Completed by R. McDonald	Title Presid	lent			Sig	nature	W	2	//	1	Date	12/1	9		

							<u></u>				<u>.</u>	WX	Hi
TAV#11892 IP	AII	NOTIFI (Pr	CATIC	State of New Jers ON OF ASBESTO: nt to NJAC 8:60 a	SARATI	EME 20)	ENT P		EC				
Date of Notification (1) 6/11/19				of Building Owner	/Operato	or (2))	n	BEIAL	1 4	003		
Agencies Notified Type Notification	on			Mike Mayer				1 []	JUN	14	201	9	
	211		Olifeet	Address			and	L					lepsine
∠ DEP			City, S	State, Zip Code				A	SBESTO	S CC ENSI	NTR NG	OL 8	
	ent #_ cy (including	0		ne, NJ 07470			l					MARC NO DE	particular activity of
✓ DOH justificatio	n)	- 11	Name Nick	of Contact				Tel	lephone N	umber	,		
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Tal	king Place	(3)	FAC	CILITY INFORMAT	TION	1 =							
Mr. Mayer	ang ridoc ((0)				13	pe of Facility	2006					
Street Address							School (K- Subchapte Other (i.e.	8 (Oth	er than K-	12) cial bu	ildings	s, hon	nes,
City (5) Wayne						1000	etc.) quare Feet 100		f Floors	Т	Bldg. 51		
County (6) Passaic			County	Code (7)		Cu	urrent Use (Pri	or if bei	na demolis	- 1			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building		- 1	2	USE ONLY)	_	R	es			1			
Street Address	g Owner (8	5)	ASC	M No.	Name A. M	of A	Abatement Cor Contracting	ntractor , Inc.	(9)			18	
Greet Address					Street								\neg
City, State, Zip Code							eland Ave						
							Park, NJ 0	7432					
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm		T	elepho	one No.	Teleph	none			License N	Vo.			
Start Date (10) 07/15/19			oletion	Date (11)	Name	of O	SHA Monitor						
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Che	7/29/19	1		-	Ome	ga l	Environmer	ntal Se	ervices Ir	ic.			
					Street							-	
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Abatement Performed Outside of Nor Other – Describe:	Period of / mal Facility	Abateme y Hours	nt		City, S	tate,	Zip Code				-		
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)				-	Hack	ens	sack, NJ 07	606					
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf × ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	- promone	Renovation Demolition	0.515				Full Containme Mini-Enclosure Blovebag Proc Non-Exempted	edure					
		Location	1				voir Exempled	() and	14011-Filab	Pio		emen	
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)		Normally d Solely	bv	Des	cription	of				_	Ту	/ре	
TO BE ABATED	Mai	intenance todial Sta	e/	Asbestos Cont (i.e. thermal	aining Ma systems	ateri	ial (ACM)		nount pecify	77		En	ш
In Facility (13)	Cust	(12)	III.?	surfac	ing, VAT	r. or			or LF)	Removal	Repair	caps	Enclosure
	Yes	No	N/A	Other 11	nocenant	eous)			oval	air	Encapsulate	sure
Attic	100	140	X	Ver	miculit	:e		658	BSF	X		Ф	
													-
	1						-						_
lame of Registered Waste Hauler			EP W		′ards		Name of R	egistere	ed Landfill				
ewark Carting, Inc.		0450	ler ID I	No. of Was	te		Grand C	0.00		Lan	dfill		
elty, State ewark, NJ 07105				Disposa 7/15/1			City, State		00075		-	-	
Completed by	Title				9 on gnature	7	Pen Argy	/I, PA					
R. McDonald	Presid	dent		510	laute	1	カリ	11	Dat 6/1	e 1/19			